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ACCUSATIONS FILED 

Name and City License 
No. Date Filed Alleged Violations 

 
Richter, Mace Charles 
El Cajon, CA 

DC 16498 4/13/2017 Unprofessional conduct/gross negligence; unprofessional 
conduct/ repeated negligent act; unprofessional conduct/ 
excessive treatment; conviction of a crime, which is 
substantially related to the duties of a chiropractor. 

Yoo, Phillip Brian 
Garden Grove, CA  

DC 31461 4/19/2017 Use of inappropriate title; false and misleading 
advertisements; conspiring to violate provisions of the ACT 
or regulations; participation in fraud/misrepresentation; 
advertising that violates Business & Professional Code 
Section 17500; advertising the use of unapproved lasers. 

 
 
 
STATEMENT OF ISSUES  

Name and City License No. Date Filed Action  Effective Date Violations 
No Data to Report      

 
 
 

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS 

Name and City License 
No. Action Effective 

Date Violations 
Richardson, James 
Harold 
El Monte, CA  

DC 12518 Voluntary 
Surrender 

4/2/2017 Conviction of a crime which is substantially related 
to the duties of a chiropractor; conviction of a 
crime involving moral turpitude, dishonesty, 
physical violence or corruption; unprofessional 
conduct/commission of acts involving moral 
turpitude, dishonesty, physical violence or 
corruption; unprofessional conduct/ endangering 
the health, welfare and safety of the public. 

Vamvouris, Thomas 
Antonios 
San Ramon, CA   

DC 26505 Revoked  4/2/2017 Practicing outside the scope of chiropractic; 
unlicensed practice of medicine; improper conduct 
on premises; unprofessional conduct/gross 
negligence; unprofessional conduct/ 
incompetence; unprofessional conduct/ excessive 
treatment; unprofessional conduct/ repeated 
negligent act; unprofessional conduct/commission 
of acts involving moral turpitude, dishonesty 
participation in fraud/misrepresentation/ health 
insurance fraud; dispensing or administration of 
narcotics, drugs, controlled substance; conspiring 
to violate provisions of the ACT or regulations; 
failure to ensure accurate billings; knowingly 
making or signing a document related to the 
practice of chiropractic, which falsely represents 
the facts; unprofessional conduct/ endangering the 
health, welfare and safety of the public 
offer/receive compensation for referral of patients 
to any person. 
 



 
 
 

REINSTATMENT OF LICENSE 
Name and City License No. Date Filed Action  Effective Date Violations 

No Data to Report      
 

 
 
 
FINAL CITATIONS ISSUED 

Name and City License 
Number Fine Amount Date Issued Violations 

Hamilton, Marc Christopher 
San Bernardino, CA  

DC 21345 $500.00 4/9/2017 Unprofessional conduct/ 
repeated negligent act; failure to 
ensure or maintain accurate 
billings of chiropractic services; 
failure to obtain patient’s written 
informed consent. 

 
PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT 

Name and City License No. Revocation Date Action 
No Data to Report    

 
PETITION FOR EARLY TERMINATION OF PROBATION 

Name and City License Number Probation End Date Action 
No Data to Report    

 
PETITION FOR MODIFICATION OF PROBATION 

Name and City License Number Probation End Date Action 
No Data to Report    

 

Hamby, Bobby J. Jr.  
Yorba Linda, CA  

DC 20210 Revoked  4/5/2017 Conviction of a crime which is substantially related 
to the duties of a chiropractor; conviction of a 
crime involving moral turpitude, dishonesty, 
physical violence or corruption; unprofessional 
conduct/commission of acts involving moral 
turpitude, dishonesty, physical violence or 
corruption; participation in fraud/misrepresentation. 
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